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HALF TERM 

w/c 3rd November - Number Confidence Week 
Mon 3rd Nov - INSET Day 

Thurs 6th Nov - Year 3/4 Handball Tournament 

Sport Stars Music Stars 

Freddie W 

Darcy 

Freddie W 

Sienna W 

 
Our Attendance Superstars this 

HALF TERM are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today. 

  

Chestnut Piper 

Holly Layla 

Oak Ava 

Beech Grace 

Birch Rozalia 

Willow Michael 

This half term’s Value is…… RESPECT 

 

 Tommy  Emily 

 Theo  Rosie 

 Sebastian  Sienna  

 Sam   

TPA Football Tournament  

On Monday and Tuesday our boys and girls year 5/6 football teams 

 competed in the TPA regional football tournament! Both teams played 

incredibly well and were incredible ambassadors for the school showing 

great teamwork and sportsmanship. A special shout out to Ollie F and 

Henry W from year 4 who played in the boys team! Henry scored the 

goal which got our boys team into the final! 

We hope everyone has a wonderful 2 weeks off for half term 

and we look forward to seeing everyone back in school on 

Tuesday 4th November. 

 

 

As we end our first half term of 

the year we sadly say goodbye 

to our lovely office lady Mrs 

Yewman, however we welcome 

two new members of staff. We 

now have Mrs Gilfrin joining us 

in the office and Mr Eldridge is 

joining Chestnut class as  

their TA.   

Welcome to the Holland family! 

School Meal Bookings 

If you have not done so already, please make 

sure that you book your child’s lunches for 

next half term on Arbor. If you are unable to 

do so and your child has a regular meal 

pattern, please inform the office and we will 

set this up for you.  

         
Advance notice: Christmas tree sale 2025! 

We are organising another Christmas tree sale this year!  
 

You will be able to book your tree(s) on Classlist from  
Monday 3rd November.  

Trees will be available for pickup from early  
December (precise dates to follow).  

Help needed for possible deliveries:  
If you are a parent with a van and are keen to help the FOHS to 
raise funds for our school workshops and excursions, then we 

could even offer delivery slots! Simply message the school office 
if you can help with deliveries one weekend morning  

in December.  
Your help is hugely appreciated! 

        
Grateful thanks for all your support. 

The FOHS team 
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 Year 3/4 Football 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 17th June 2026 Athletics Competition  

22nd—26th June 2026 Year 6 IOW Residential 

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Cricket Competition  

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 
Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Thursday 6th November 2025 Year 3/4 Handball Tournament  

3rd - 7th November 2025 Number Confidence Week 

Monday 10th November 2025 Odd Socks Day 

Wednesday 12th November 2025 Yellow House Cinema Trip 

Friday 14th November 2025 Children in Need (Pjs and Spots) 

Monday 8th December 2025 Flu Vaccinations 

Thursday 11th December Christmas Jumper Day/Christmas Lunch 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 Christmas Community Dinner 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

19th - 21st January 2026 Year 5 Bowles Residential 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Tuesday 24th February 2026 Young Voices Concert 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 Netball Competition 

Thursday 12th March 2026 Class Photos 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Year 3/4 Cross Country 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 


